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Eleonora Forenza (GUE/NGL) and Rosa D'Amato (EFDD)
Subject:	Failure to fulfil ex ante conditionalities under Article 19(1) of (EU) Regulation No 1303/2013 and following
The Administrative Reinforcement Plan (P.R.A.) of the Basilicata Region established specific ex ante conditions. Technical assistance relating to ESF-EFRD funds was outsourced and OLAF report No CHAP(2018)00292 was not followed up.
Furthermore, the following violations were found:
- with regard to (EU) Regulation No 1303/2013: Article 19(1), (failure to fulfil an ex ante conditionality); Article 50(2), (failure to submit key information in the implementation report of the Monitoring Committee); Article 72, letter b), (non-segregation of duties) and letter h) (failure to prevent and detect fraud against the EU); Article 4(6, 8 and 9); Article 18; Article 49(1);
- with regard to (EC, EURATOM) Regulation No 2988/95: Article 1(2), (unjustified item of expenditure); Article 8(1), (failure to carry out checks);
- with regard to the TFEU: Article 117(1) Article 120; Article 121(1) Article 145; Article 146(1) Article 216(2) Article 325(1 and 2), Protocol No 26, Article 1.
In view of the above, can the Commission say whether it considers it necessary to:
1)	Exercise deeper scrutiny of the next Monitoring Committee meeting?
2)	Order the Basilicata Region to comply with the obligation to employ ESF and EFRD workers, otherwise the funding will be suspended?
3)	Ask OLAF to request the Annexes to the report, given that documents cannot be sent electronically?
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